Assisting AIDS AffectedAssisting AIDS Affected
HouseholdsHouseholds
The LEAD Approach in ZimbabweThe LEAD Approach in Zimbabwe
SEEP Conference: October 2006SEEP Conference: October 2006
22
Zimbabwe in Crisis 2003Zimbabwe in Crisis 2003--55
qq A country sliding rapidly towards economicA country sliding rapidly towards economic
““meltdownmeltdown””

qq More food producedMore food produced
qq Wider variety of foodstuff eaten byWider variety of foodstuff eaten by
householdhousehold
qq Extra income earned and used to purchaseExtra income earned and used to purchase
uniforms, books, medicines, etc.uniforms, books, medicines, etc.
qq More time available (work, care for sick,More time available (work, care for sick,
etc)etc)
qq Less work required (varies by kit)Less work required (varies by kit)
qq Water conservation also importantWater conservation also important
1313
Expansion of HNG ProgramExpansion of HNG Program
24,350 gardens24,350 gardensReplication (mainlyReplication (mainly
DFIDDFID--19,000)19,000)
23,580 gardens plus23,580 gardens plus
18 hospital gardens18 hospital gardens
FY 2005FY 2005
15,945 gardens15,945 gardensFY 2004FY 2004
7,635 gardens7,635 gardensFY 2003FY 2003
560 in pilot phase560 in pilot phaseFY 2002FY 2002
1414
Linkage ApproachLinkage Approach
Facilitator
Small holder

Market Linkage
Family  growing cabbages for sale to Interfresh
1717
Evidence on Household ImpactEvidence on Household Impact
q More income translates into better
diets and greater access to medicine
and education for children
q 3 meals per day versus 1.9
q 1.8 meals with meat versus 1.0
q 60% HH paid for medicine using added income
q 66% HH maintained children in school from added
income
1818
Outreach in FY 2004Outreach in FY 2004
161630,57530,575DTCDTC
# Districts# DistrictsHH Served in 2004HH Served in 2004ComponentComponent
117,979 HH (707,874 people117,979 HH (707,874 people–– 6.4% of6.4% of
Pop)Pop)
TOTALTOTAL
6617,27617,276BOCsBOCs